

Misc. Appl. 28/25

Order no. 05 dated 03.05.2025

Record is put up today as per prayer of the Appellant.

Appellant files a petition, praying for passing an order to return the documents, on keeping photocopies of the same, which were filed by the Appellant at the time of injunction hearing.

Perused. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed, with a direction to re file the same as and when call for.

Return the documents as per firisti dated 02.05.2025, filed by the Appellant, on keeping photocopies of the same.

Note in register accordingly.

Appellant files requisites and injunction notice in compliance of order no. 04 dated 02.05.2025.

Process fee is paid.

Issue the same at once.

To date (16.06.2025) for S/R.

D/C by me,