

Misc. Appeal No. 28/2025

Order No.11 dated 08.5.2026:

Today is fixed for show cause by the Appellant.

Appellant takes no step.

No show cause has been filed by the appellant.

On repeated calls none appears for the appellant. It is now 02:40 pm.

It appears to me that the appellant is not interest to proceed with the instant appeal. In such circumstances, I have no other option but to dismiss the appeal for default.

Hence,

ORDERED

That the Misc. Appeal be and the same is dismissed for default in terms of Order 41 Rule 17 of CPC.

Let a copy of this order along with TCR being Title Suit No.187 of 2025 be sent to the Civil Judge, (Jr. Divn.), 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Serampore, Hooghly for information.

Dict. & corr. By me.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Serampore, Hooghly.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Serampore, Hooghly.

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 2ND COURT, SERAMPORE,  
HOOGHLY.

Misc. Appeal No. 28/2025

Order No.11 dated 08.5.2026:

Today is fixed for show cause by the Appellant.

Appellant takes no step.

No show cause has been filed by the appellant.

On repeated calls none appears for the appellant. It is now 02:40 pm.

It appears to me that the appellant is not interest to proceed with the instant appeal. In such circumstances, I have no other option but to dismiss the appeal for default.

Hence,

ORDERED

That the Misc. Appeal be and the same is dismissed for default in terms of Order 41 Rule 17 of CPC.

Let a copy of this order along with TCR being Title Suit No.187 of 2025 be sent to the Ld. Civil Judge, (Jr. Divn.), 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Serampore, Hooghly for his information.

Dict. & corr. By me.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Serampore, Hooghly.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Serampore, Hooghly.

Memo No.....

Dated .....

Copy of this order along with TCR forwarded to : The Ld. Civil Judge, (Jr. Divn.), 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Serampore, Hooghly for his information.

Addl. District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Serampore, Hooghly.